TOWN OF HALTON HILLS

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING WARD 3

Concerning Applications for an Amendment to the Town of Halton Hills Official Plan and Zoning By-law (2010-0050)

For lands legally described as:
Part of West Half Lot 18, Concession 9, Ward 3,
Town of Halton Hills, Regional
Municipality of Halton
Town of Halton Hills Files: D09OPA14.002 and
D14ZBA14.011

(224 Maple Avenue, Georgetown)

General Committee for the Town of Halton Hills will conduct a Public Meeting to examine and discuss proposed applications to amend the Town of Halton Hills Official Plan and Zoning By-law 2010-0050, as amended.

The proposed Official Plan and Zoning By-law amendment applications apply to the lands legally described as Part of West Half Lot 18, Concession 9, Town of Halton Hills, Regional Municipality of Halton. The subject lands are municipally known as 224 Maple Avenue (Georgetown). Below is a map showing the location of the subject property.

The purpose and effect of the applications are to allow for the development of a 6-storey, 120-suite seniors residence.

If you wish to be notified of the decision of the Town of Halton Hills in respect of the Official Plan and Zoning By-law amendment applications, you must make a written request to the Town of Halton Hills – PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT & SUSTAINABILITY DEPARTMENT at 1 Halton Hills Drive, Halton Hills, Ontario L7G 5G2.

NOTES

 If a person or public body does not make oral submissions at a public meeting or make written submissions to the Town of Halton Hills before the proposed Official Plan and/or Zoning By-law amendments are adopted/passed, the person or public body is not entitled to appeal the decision of the Town of Halton Hills to the Ontario Municipal Board.

- 2. If a person or public body does not make oral submissions at a public meeting, or make written submissions to the Town of Halton Hills before the proposed Official Plan and/or Zoning By-law amendments are adopted/passed, the person or public body may not be added as a party to the hearing of an appeal before the Ontario Municipal Board unless, in the opinion of the Board, there are reasonable grounds to do so.
- Any written comment/objection submitted to the Town of Halton Hills regarding these applications which are being processed under the Planning Act 1990, may be made public as part of the application process.

Further information is available in the Planning, Development & Sustainability Department, Town of Halton Hills, 1 Halton Hills, Drive, Halton Hills, ON, L7G 5G2, or contact the Planner assigned to the file, Jeff Markowiak at 905-873-2601, ext. 2296. A copy of the related Staff Report will be available on Friday, January 23, 2015, on the Town's website at http://www.haltonhills.ca/calendars.

ALL INTERESTED CITIZENS ARE WELCOME

DATE/TIME: Monday, January 26, 2015 at 6:30 PM Council Chambers, Civic Centre, 1 Halton Hills Drive

FILE NO(S): D090PA14.002 and D14ZBA14.011



Wellington St. W. Hwy. 124 715 WELLINGTON ST. W., GUELPH 519:265.5592

1 Halton Hills Drive, Halton Hills, ON L7G 5G2

Tel: 905-873-2600 • Fax: 905-873-2347 • www.haltonhills.ca



COMMUNITY

Knox hosts concert

Knox Presbyterian Church, Acton will be holding the fourth-annual Artist Assistance Concert on Saturday, Jan. 10 at 7 p.m.

This year it features award-winning, Dr. George Elliott, Acton's musical treasure.

Dr. Elliott is best known as the leader of the Acton Citizens' Band, a fixture in Acton parades and local events.

His other passions include playing the organ and his Sunbeam Alpine convertible.

His longtime Acton friend, Aldo Braida

will be telling the audience more at the concert about Dr. Elliott's amazing life and career.

There is no admission charge.

A free-will offering to the Artist's Assistance Fund will be accepted with receipts for any donation over \$20.

Monetary awards are made to several aspiring artists who are among those applying for financial help to achieve their goals.



